
                                                         

             

AWARD NOTICE 
 

Supply of ICT equipment in the scope of 4P-Actions Against Trafficking in 
Human Beings (P-ACT) PROJECT - re-tender 

 
Ankara, Türkiye 

 

Publication reference ICMPD/24.160/SUP/P-ACT/ICT/TR 

Date of publication 04 December 2024 

Lot number and lot tittle   
Lot 1: Laptops  

Lot 2: Multi-functional colour printers 

Contract value   

Value of the contract for LOT 1: EUR 29.767,44 (in 
words: Twenty-nine thousand seven hundred sixty-
seven euros and forty-four cents) including VAT and 
other applicable taxes 

Value of the contract for LOT 2: EUR 81,300.00 (in 
words: Eighty-One Thousand Three Hundred Euros 
Only) including VAT and other applicable taxes 

Date of award of the contract 
Lot 1: 03 April 2025 

Lot 2: 03 April 2025 

Number of tenders received Six (6) offers received for 2 lots 

Name, address and nationality of the successful 
tenderer(s) 

Lot 1 is attributed to: ERGLOBAL GRUP DANISMANLIK 
INSAAT BILISIM TEKNOLOJILERI EGITIM ITHALAT 
IHRACAT SANAYI VE TICARET ANONIM SIRKETI, Ankara, 
Turkiye 

Lot 2 is attributed to: TCN SHPK, Tirane, Albania 

Duration of the contract Maximum 30 days after countersigned contract 

Legal basis ICMPD Procurement and Contracting Rules 2024 

 

 

Name:  Ivana Surjan-Stajic (Ms.) 

Title:  Head of Procurement and Grants Unit  

Signature:  

Date:  

 

22/04/2025

https://secure.eu1.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAWuTsmfdgj8CprORhNOUuLdGE7tw6mkKx


Award Notice for Supply of ICT equipment in
the scope of 4P-Actions Against Trafficking in
Human Beings (P-ACT) PROJECT - re-tender
Final Audit Report 2025-04-22

Created: 2025-04-17 (Central European Summer Time)

By: Mariya Plotnikova (mariya.plotnikova@icmpd.org)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAWuTsmfdgj8CprORhNOUuLdGE7tw6mkKx

"Award Notice for Supply of ICT equipment in the scope of 4P-A
ctions Against Trafficking in Human Beings (P-ACT) PROJECT -
 re-tender" History

Document created by Mariya Plotnikova (mariya.plotnikova@icmpd.org)
2025-04-17 - 4:59:20 PM GMT+2

Document emailed to Ivana Surjan-Stajic (Ivana.Surjan-Stajic@icmpd.org) for signature
2025-04-17 - 5:00:16 PM GMT+2

Document e-signed by Ivana Surjan-Stajic (Ivana.Surjan-Stajic@icmpd.org)
Signature Date: 2025-04-22 - 10:45:59 AM GMT+2 - Time Source: server

Agreement completed.
2025-04-22 - 10:45:59 AM GMT+2


		2025-04-22T08:46:00+0000
	Certified by Adobe Acrobat Sign




